MW 3.8.9	9		Pocket No.: (HER) 98PH1361USP	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RE	03-12-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(rtev. 593) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	tana sa sa sa Santa sa sa sa Santa sa sa sa		Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙		100983543	V V	
		ragoriains. mease record the a	mached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies Jürgen Jasperneite 27/11/199 Detlev Kuschke 27/11/1998 Dietmar Schönherr 27/11/199 Joachim Schmidt 27/11/1998		Name: Phoenix	ess of receiving party(ies): Contact GmbH & Co.	
Additional names(s) of conveying	party(ies) 🔲 Yes	X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	1	Flachsmarkstrasse 8-28	
Security Agreement	Change o	f Name D-32825 Blomber	rg, Germany	
Other		City:	State: NA ZIP:	
Execution Date: 27/11/1998		Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party t concerning document should Name: <u>M. Robert Kestenbar</u> Internal Address:	o whom correspond I be mailed: um	ence 6. Total number of	No f applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
3/09/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000146 092013		A Enclosed		
1 FC:581	40.00 OP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 11011 Berm	uda Dunes NE	8. Deposit accoun	t number:	
City: Albuquerque	State: <u>NM</u> ZI	P: 87111		
······		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	e and belief, the fore	going information is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is a true copy	
M. Robert Kestenbaum			March 3, 1998	
Name of Person Sig	ning	Signature	3 Date	
		F	PATENT REEL: 9802 FRAME: 0342	

Empiangszeit 18. Nov. 1:00

(HER)98PH1361USP Jasperneite et al

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, the inventors identified below; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented a certain invention entitled: <u>Apparatus for self-diagnosis of substantially sporadic</u> <u>faults in serial transmission systems</u>, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States (1) was executed on ______, or (2) was filed <u>November 29, 1998</u>, and received US Serial number <u>09/201,310</u>, and

WHEREAS, <u>Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co.</u>, having its principal office at <u>Flachsmarkstrasse 8-28, D-32825 Blomberg, Germany</u>, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the United States in, to and under said invention, said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer and confirm the sale, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States to said invention, said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof, as may be known and accessible to

001 P0P 333 089P

 ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention, said application, said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal on the date set forth

below.

27.M.91

Unterer Wiesenweg 44, D-32839 Steinheim, Germany 1st Inventor's Residence

2nd Detlev Kuschke

Date

Date

27.1.1. 98

Sonnenstrasse 5, D-32816 Schieder, Germany 2nd Inventor's Residence

27. 11.98

7 11 38

3rd Dietmar Schönherr

Heinrich-Heine-Strasse 16, D-32657 Lemgo, Germany 3rd Inventor's Residence

Date

Karlsbader Strasse 21, D-32805 Horn-Bad Meinberg, Germany

4th Inventor's Residence

∠`d

001 202 353 0822

Sabe see 100 MUARITERST RESTENDEND 001 505 323 0865 BATENT 03/08/1999 REET: 9805 Language Base 323 0865 Base 325 Ba

RECORDED: 03/08/1999